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This communication and other written or oral statements made by or on behalf of ASK Chemicals contain forward-looking statements. In particular,

statements using words such as “may,” “seek,” “will,” “likely,” “assume,” “estimate,” “expect,” “anticipate,” “intend,” “believe,” “aim,” “predict,” “plan,” “project,”

“continue,” “potential,” “guidance,” “foresee,” “might,” “objective,” “outlook,” “trends,” “future,” “could,” “would,” “should,” “target,” “on track,” or their negatives

or variations, and similar terminology and words of similar import, generally involve future or forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements reflect

ASK Chemicals’ current views, plans or expectations with respect to future events and financial performance. They are inherently subject to significant

business, economic, competitive and other risks, uncertainties and contingencies. The inclusion of forward-looking statements in this or any other

communication should not be considered as a representation by ASK Chemicals or any other person that current plans or expectations will be achieved.

Accordingly, you should not place undue reliance on any forward-looking statement. Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date on which they are

made, and ASK Chemicals undertakes no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statement, whether as a result of new information, future

developments or otherwise, except as otherwise required by law.
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1 – Company's performance



• Volumes were up slightly in Q3/2025 compared to Q3/2024

• Revenue declined -10.2% year-over-year, driven by:

• Unfavorable mix within our Industrial Resins business 

• Lower revenue from our Materials business

• FX headwinds related largely to the Americas region

• EBITDA increased 5.5% year-over-year, due to:

• Cost savings initiatives implemented over the past year

Performance Q3/25
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Notes: Percentage contribution by region based on regional EBITDA contribution excluding corporate EBITDA and intercompany eliminations.

Global evolution per quarter
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Regional Performance Q3/25
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Note: Corporate P&L, which is consolidated into total EBITDA for the period, is not shown above

FX constant YOY EBITDA +1.2 or +15.6% FX constant YOY EBITDA -0.7 or -10.0%



Cash Flow Q3/25
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Operating cash generation +32.2 m€

Net debt (323.7m) remained in line with 

December 2024 levels and improved 18.3m in 

the quarter, a strong outcome given the 

reduction of the reverse factoring and the self-

funding of restructuring costs.



Capex
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• Continued focus on Maintenance and R&D 

activities.

• Prioritizing essential projects while 

maintaining flexibility.



Liquidity Position
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RCF usage reduced from 13.0m in Q2 to 8.0



2 – Q&A



3 – Appendix



in € million 2025 Q3 2024 Q3 2025.09 YTD 2024.09 YTD

Revenue 140.9 173.5 456.2 552.2

Cost of Sales -107.3 -138.7 -350.8 -444.7

Gross Result 33.6 34.8 105.4 107.5

Other Income 10.0 9.4 29.6 39.7

Selling and Distribution expenses -8.9 -9.4 -28.5 -37.1

Administrative expenses -9.8 -11.3 -32.1 -45.2

Research and development expenses -2.4 -2.4 -6.9 -7.9

Other expenses -8.9 -10.1 -27.1 -33.2

Operating Result (EBIT) 13.5 10.9 40.4 23.7

Finance Income 7.6 -6.6 22.7 2.5

Finance costs -17.0 -18.3 -55.5 -54.6

Net financial costs -9.5 -24.9 -32.7 -52.1

Share of profit of equity-accounted investees, net of tax 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3

Result before tax 4.1 -13.9 7.7 -28.2

Income tax expenses -4.1 -3.9 -13.6 -12.0

Group result 0.0 -17.8 -5.9 -40.2

Income Statement

Appendix
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in € million 2025.09 2024.09

Current Liabilities

Current financial liabilities including derivatives 33.0 25.8

Trade payables 62.0 82.0

Liabilities from supplier factoring 0.4 0.5

Current provisions 12.9 18.1

Other liabilities 15.9 15.9

Current tax liabilities 1.6 3.4

Deferred income 0.1 0.1

Total current liabilities 125.9 145.7

Non-current liabilities

Non-current financial liabilities 345.8 308.9

Employee benefits 10.4 9.7

Other non-current provisions 3.0 4.8

Deferred tax liabilities 10.0 5.7

Deferred income > 1 year 16.6 17.1

Total non-current liabilities 385.8 346.2

Total liabilities 511.7 491.9

Subscribed capital 0.0 0.0

Capital reserves 87.7 87.7

Retained earnings -145.5 -130.8

Other reserves -36.8 -28.8

Total equity attributable to owners of the parent company -94.6 -71.9

Non-controlling interest 4.4 4.7

Total equity -90.2 -67.1

Total equity and liabilities 421.5 424.7

in € million 2025.09 2024.09

Current Assets

Inventories 58.2 62.4

Trade receivables 78.2 86.4

Current tax assets 5.1 2.7

Prepayments and other receivables 20.5 19.8

Other current financial assets 4.5 5.7

Cash and cash equivalents 35.8 32.7

Other Current assets 0.9 0.0

Total current assets 203.2 209.7

Non Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 136.7 146.4

Goodwill 21.2 21.9

Other intagibles assets 15.9 19.1

Non-current receivables 25.1 24.4

Other non current financial assets 18.2 0.7

Deferred tax assets 1.3 2.5

Total non-current assets 218.3 215.1

Total assets 421.5 424.7

Balance Sheet

Appendix
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in € million

2025 Q3 2024 Q3 2025.09 

YTD

2024.09 

YTD

Group Result 0.0 -17.8 -5.9 -40.2

Depreciation 4.0 4.8 12.3 26.7

Amortization 1.2 1.3 3.5 6.5

Net finance costs 9.4 24.9 32.6 50.8

Share of profit of equity-accounted investees (net of tax) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3

Gain on sale of property, plant, and equipment as well as intangible assets 0.0 -0.1 0.0 -1.5

Other non-cash income and expenses 0.5 -2.3 2.0 0.6

Tax expense 4.1 3.9 13.6 12.0

Cash flows from operating activities before change in working capital 19.1 14.6 58.1 55.2

Changes in inventories 1.0 -0.1 -1.1 -3.8

Changes in receivables and other assets 7.3 -3.3 -9.1 -29.8

Changes in liabilities and provisions -1.4 4.1 -3.2 26.1

Cash generated from operating activities before interest and tax 26.1 15.4 44.7 47.8

Interest paid -1.2 -14.0 -17.9 -28.9

Income taxes paid -2.6 -4.4 -11.8 -10.7

Net cash from operating activities 22.2 -3.0 15.0 8.2

Interest received 0.7 0.4 1.9 1.1

Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment as well as intangible assets 0.0 0.1 0.0 1.7

Acquisition of intangible assets -0.3 -0.4 -1.2 -1.6

Acquisition of property, plant and equipment -1.5 -1.8 -5.3 -5.2

Payments within the scope of business combinations less acquired cash and cash 

equivalents
0.0 6.0 0.0 6.0

Net cash used in investing activities -1.2 4.3 -4.6 2.0

Repayments of bank loans -1.4 -3.0 -3.6 -5.3

Proceeds from the raising of bank loans -5.0 0.0 9.4 0.0

Payments from other financial assets and liabilities 0.0 -1.1 0.0 -1.1

Payments for the reimbursement of finance lease obligations (IFRS 16) -1.1 -1.5 -3.7 -4.8

Proceeds from other financial assets and liabilities -2.2 0.7 -8.7 1.7

Paid dividends 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.2

Net cash from financing activities -9.7 -4.9 -6.7 -9.6

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 11.4 -3.6 3.8 0.6

Effect of movements in exchange rates on cash held 0.0 -0.7 -1.5 -1.4

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 24.4 37.0 33.5 33.5

Cash and cash equivalents 35.8 32.7 35.8 32.7

Cash Flow Statement

Appendix
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in € million
2025 Q3 2024 Q3 2025.09 YTD 2024.09 YTD

Net income 0.0 -17.8 -5.9 -40.2

Depreciation/Amortization and impairment losses 5.1 6.1 15.8 33.2

Share of profit of equity-accounted investees, net of tax 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.3

Net financial costs 9.5 24.9 32.7 52.1

Income tax expenses 4.1 3.9 13.6 12.0

EBITDA 18.7 17.0 56.2 56.9

One-Offs 3.3 3.3 8.7 16.4

Adjusted EBITDA 22.0 20.4 64.9 73.3

Further Adjustments 0.0 0.5 0.0 2.6

Further Adjusted EBITDA 22.0 20.9 64.9 75.9

Revenue 140.9 173.5 456.2 552.2

Tolling -8.3 -9.0 -15.9 -18.1

Adjusted Revenue 132.7 164.5 440.3 534.1

Further adjustments 0.0 -15.3 0.0 -60.5

Further Adjusted Revenue 132.7 149.1 440.3 473.5

Normalization items 3.3 3.3 8.7 16.4

Unaudited non-IFRS measures and reconciliation

Appendix
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Appendix
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Definitions of non-IFRS measures

• “Adjusted EBITDA” means EBITDA adjusted for certain managerial adjustments. Adjusted EBITDA on a geographical segment basis is presented

before intragroup eliminations and excludes EBITDA from the corporate level which cannot be allocated to a certain geographic area.

• “Adjusted Revenue” means reported revenue less revenue from certain tolling arrangements entered into in 2021 in Brazil with a third party. We present

Adjusted Revenue and certain other metrics and financial information that use Adjusted Revenue as a base as we do not consider these tolling

obligations to be a core part of our business. Products sold under this tolling arrangement are sold at cost and therefore do not contribute to our gross

result. Accordingly, we believe that Adjusted Revenue and the related metrics are a better indicator of our actual revenues.

• “Available Liquidity” means Cash and cash equivalents plus unused RCF in Cash and Non-cash.

• “Change in Net Working Capital” means the operating cashflow relating to the sum of the increase or decrease in inventories, the increase or decrease

in accounts receivables before factoring and the increase or decrease in accounts payable, for the relevant period.

• “EBITDA” means group result excluding income taxes, net finance costs, depreciation of property, plant and equipment & right-of-use assets and

amortization of intangible assets.

• “Further Adjusted EBITDA” means Adjusted EBITDA less EBITDA attributable to the divested Metallurgy business line.

• “Further Adjusted Revenue” means Adjusted Revenue less revenue attributable to the divested Metallurgy business line.

• “Net Working Capital” means inventories plus accounts receivable before factoring less accounts payable.

• “Volumes” means the weight of our products shipped within a period, expressed in kilotons, and excludes our Cores, Risers & Filters, which are sold on

a unit and not volume basis, as well as our Sand, xPuris and Metallurgy business lines that were discontinued or divested. We exclude these categories

in order to more accurately show volumes on a like-for-like basis across periods. We discontinued our Sand business line in December 2018, other than

limited sales in Spain, and the xPuris business was divested in March 2024. The Metallurgy business line was divested in September 2024.
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